PHoly Week/ Easter Schedule

Monday, March 25 Saturday, April 6
Confessions - 6:15-6:45 am Mass - 8:00 ant
Mass - 7:00 am Confessions After Mass
Confessions - 11:30 - 12:00 am Mass - 5:00 pm

Mass - 12:15 pm
Sunday, April 7 - Divine Mercy Sunday

Tuesday , March 26 Mass - 7:00 am
No Mass or Confession 9:00 am
Chrism Mass in Charlotte 11:00 am
1:00 (Latin)
Wednesday, March 27 5:00 pm (Spanish)
Mass - 8:45 am Divine Mercy Devotion
Adoration - 10:00 am - 6:00 pm Exposition & Adoration - 3:00 pm

Confession - 5:00-5:45 pm
Mass - 6:00 pm (Latin OF)

Thursday, March 28 - Holy Thursday
Mass 6:30 pm (Bilingual)

After Mass - Procession of the Blessed Sacrament to the Altar of Repose

Friday, March 29 - Good Friday
Stations of the Cross — 12:00 pm
Confession after Stations
Divine Mercy Chaplet - 3:00 pm
Veneration of the Cross — 6:30 pm

Saturday, March 30 - Holy Saturday
Solemn Morning Prayer — 8:00am
Blessing of Easter Baskets - 12:00 pm
Easter Vigil Mass - 8:00 pm

Sunday, March 31 - Easter Sunday
Mass - 7:00 am
9:00 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm (Latin)
5:00 pm (Spanish)

Monday, April 1 - Mass 12:15 pm (Confession 11:30)
Tuesday, April 2 - Mass 12:15 pm (Confession 11:30)
Wednesday, April 3 - Mass 6:00 pm (Adoration/Confession 5:00
Thursday, April 4 - Mass 12:15 pm (Confession 11:30)
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Friday, April 5 - Mass 12:15 pm - Adoration following (Confession 11:30)
Two Hearts Vigil - 7:00 pm ¢




